IATIONAL Assessment Centre	Selvices Paris	I m	: &Time Comp	leted D	one,by
	Jeb description	.   Date	: ætima æmp		1
, /3/ 3/	SAS c-filing	1			
Ref Ha MAI CTT 2100 3325/64	E-mail (white shis, At	C Zhrs)			
Vch No SMV 280 M	I-Motor Cinim For	rm ti			
13 [ 3   2] 16:45.	I-Motor W/O (with	in; OD 2hrs, TP 41:	rs)		
OD . P Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded	1			
	Assessment/Survey	Report	1,		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Oly	ner/YYksn		-
	V22 Lifeholt of Tax	To	l: - d	Fax:	1
referred Wiss / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		NC( )	/ Non-INC (	٠)	
P Particulars: Veh No: 5	SHB 8072J.		cl:	1.	)
Owner / Driver: (		) Co:	ver Type: (		)
Policy No: (	riod: (	110	Time:		)
Confirmed by : (	Note-Est. Status (WO):	N.10-20%		P: 8d-100%]	1 .
		NO( )			
Year of Registinion, (	ir berandyr	7			••
Excess: (\$ · · ) Loading: \$1,0	00()/\$2,000(	NAME OF THE PARTY	TONE LANGUES	TO CONTRACTOR	
one to reministrately the second states of the second seco	公共出版中5次60%的19%25%	ANACHURU ANG	NO rafer of r	epolier.	
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Info	rmation strictly Confide	nual & Sincay	- T-		
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	er URGENTLY.		ug Co: (#	7	, )
The second second	: YES ( ) / NO (	1 1 70 117	110 (1	3	
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	2. 1135 ( / / -	***************************************	White confident way.	<b>列作型型的对抗</b> 型	Military Company
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice			respinite t		Thombby
			itë klemit sot	nice and the	(Done by
Convictor Transport Allowance ( )/C	Courtesy Car ( · )		lte diministra		Thorne, by
(invaring the CINC and the Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Cincin	Courtesy Car ( · )			interest in the second	Altroup by
(invaring the CINC and the Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Control of Cincin and Cincin	Courtesy Car ( · )		ite anni soci		Tone by
(minings of the Control of the Contr	Courtesy Car ( · )				(Done by
Controls (18 Called 18 (27) (18	Courtesy Car ( · )				Caru-
(minutes of (INC) politics (71) (GE))  (connected to the politics of the polit	Courtesy Car ( · )				CHELL
(INC) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  (Injury:	Courtesy Car ( · )				CHELL
(INC) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  (Injury:	Courtesy Car ( · )				CHEST.
(INC) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  (Injury:	Courtesy Car ( · )				OWN.
(INC) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  (Injury:	Courtesy Car ( · )				Chrono by
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/O  OC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Opload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5]  Injury:	Courtesy Car ( ' )				Heliff Haddbill
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/O  OC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:	Courtesy Car ( · )		GI - CI	INC (310)	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C  OC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Onternal Charles ( )  Activity ( )	Courtesy Car ( · )	AR; Assident Ra	perime (230); (21)-Cli (21)-Cli (31)-Cli (4)-Cli (5)-Cli (5)-Cli (6)-Cli (7)-Cli (8)-Cli (8)-Cli (9)	INC (310) \$40/513	Helips Haddell
(INC httpline Grant Copy)  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C  (C) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  (D) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$  Injury:  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C  (Apply for Transport Allowanc	Courtesy Car ( ' )	AR! Assident Rs DA! Dameya A: TF: Towing Fee FT: Fellow-Thro	perting (530); ugh Survey	INC (350) 340/343 100 (350)	Helips Haddell
(INC houlding Grant George ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  (I) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$:  Injury:  Outerring Factoring Statement of the property of the	Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Assident Rs DA! Demag As: FT! Follow-Thro FT! Vollow-Thro For claiming atal	agh Survey  agh Survey  (Result (S100);  agh Survey (Result (S100);  agh Survey (Result (S100);	INC (350) 340/343 100 (350)	Helips Haddell
Control of the Contro	Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Assident Rs DA: Demens A: FT: Testing F-re For claiming atai TR: Rs-inmoute	deline (330);  ugh Survey  ugh Survey (Reau  pall NC Only (wg	INC (350) 340/343 100 (350)	Heliff Haddbill
(crimalistic of the part of th	Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Assident Rs DA: Deming A: FT: Fellow-Thro FT: Fullow-Thro TR: Rs-in-paulic	GIT-CIL  GIT	INC (3.0)  \$40/343  \$120  FVey) \$30  F10 Jan 2000)  \$75	30
(counting the part of the part	Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Accident Ra DA: Demang A: FT: Fellow-Thro FT: Fellow-Thro FT: Fellow-Thro For claiming agai TR: Ra-inspaulic N1: Idau DA + S NTUC Additions	The struct of the structure of the struc	INC (350) \$40/345 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$175 \$75	30 Radibili
Contact No:  Output (Section Contact No. 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Output (Contact No. 2) QC Check / Post (Contact	Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Accident Rs DA: Demaga As: Fr: Fellow-Thro Fr: Fellow-Thro IT: Fullow-Thro IT: Fullow-Thro For claiming atal N1: I day DA + 3 NIUC Additions ODY  NS: Courlesy C	The state of the s	INC (3.10)  \$40/345  \$120  \$120  \$75  \$160	30
Control of the Charge of the Control	Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Accident Re DA: Demaga Art FF: Follow-Thro FF: Follow-Thro FT: Follow-Thro NI: Idau DA + 5 NTUC Additions OD' *NS: Courlesy C *NG: Rapalt Co-	The application of hyperston of	INC (350)  \$100  \$	30
Contact No:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  C	Courtesy Car ( )	AR 1 Accident Re DA 1 Demage A: TF: Follow-Thro For claiming said NI: I day DA + S NTUC Additions OD' *NS: Courlesy C *NS: Repair Ca- *NT: Fost Repair	MRT Survey and Institute of Ins	INC (350)  \$40/545  \$120  \$10 Jan 2000)  \$75  \$160  \$50  \$20  \$20  \$20  \$20  \$30  \$30  \$30  \$3	30
Control of the Charge of the Control	Courtesy Car ( )	AR 1 Accident Re DA 1 Demage A: TF: Follow-Thro For claiming said NI: I day DA + S NTUC Additions OD' *NS: Courlesy C *NS: Repair Ca- *NT: Fost Repair	All Survey  agh Survey  ar/Tpt Allowansu  ardination  haspeution  of Expess Coordin  San INC) against	INC (350)  \$40/545  \$120  \$10 Jan 2000)  \$75  \$160  \$50  \$20  \$20  \$20  \$20  \$30  \$30  \$30  \$3	30



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 15/03/2021 11:16 (SGT) Date of Accident 13/03/2021 16:45 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Bishan Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SMV280M Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

No Is company? HO JIAXI XAVIER Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX425I NRIC No JASONKCAPL@GMAIL.COM Email Address Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-90901950 +65-90901950 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Mercedes Manufacturer **GLB200** Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

No - Claiming third party

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage No Fleet Policy DMPCSNW00018052100 Policy Number

DRIVER

HO JIAXI XAVIER Name of Driver SXXXX425I NRIC No 06/11/1987 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation

26/05/2006 Date Of Driving Pass 14 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-90901950 Mobile Number +65-90901950 Alt. Phone Number JASONKCAPL@GMAIL.COM Email Address BLK 2 BISHAN ST 25 #10-08 Address Address complement 573973 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Raining Weather Conditions Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Yes Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 VANESSA CHOU Name Female Gender PASSENGER 2 HO KE YIN LEAH Name Female Gender PASSENGER 3 HO SHEN LI ETHAN Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Traffic Police Police Station Name (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Alt. Police Station Phone No 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210314/7008 ATTACHMENT(S)

Yes

Yes

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number	SHB8072J
Vehicle Manufacturer	7.1
Vehicle Model	5.
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	=
Contact Number	-
Address	*
Address complement	8
Postcode	*
Insurance Company Name	*
Nature Of Damage	*
Details of property damaged in accident	5
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	HO JIAXI XAVIER
Address	7
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	body
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMV280M
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A: SMV 280M
B: SHB80727

Bishan Rd.

Please	refer	to	the	police	report . (	T/202103	8005/41	)		
	10111111111		- 20	1						
			15-7-19							
					100-200	1-30				
			17/		0.00					
	Telesco									
	-7									
		-								
	==1410									Lessing at a
								111.5		
		-	-							
									200000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
			_				20 0000			
73 - 199-200										
	-3711-0									
			mues							

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

De

De

#





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210314/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/03/2021 11:44			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: HO JIAXI, XAVIER			Address: 2 BISHAN STREET 25 #	#10-08 SINGAPORE 573973	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8736425I			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90901950	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email: XAVIERHOJIAXI@HOTMAIL.COM		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 33 06/11/1987			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat Financia	ion: I/Investmer	nt adviser	Driving Licence Informat Class:	tion: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/03/2021 16:45	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: BISHAN ROA	AD			
Weather:		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:
Drizzling		1101		
Drizzling Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wor	2001.000	Traffic Volume: Moderate

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SHB8072J	Car				Seriously Damaged	1
SMV280M	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	GLB200+SP ORT+AUTO +7+SEATER		Seriously Damaged	3





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20210314/7008

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SMV280M	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSNW000180 52100	22/01/2021	21/01/2022	

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved	F-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	BARRET BOXES	TWENTSWEEK!	Serro
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				
No. of Pedestriar		Use of Per	destrian Cros	sing: NA	
Driver				MARKED S	MARIO EN TRACTOR
Name	HO JIAXI, XAVIER			ID No.	S8736425I
Related Vehicle	SMV280M (Car)			Contact No.	90901950
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	14/03/2021		Date	14/0	3/2021
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03			Degree of	Sligh	

# Brief Details.

I was traveling along Bishan Road towards Bishan St 14, while I'm about to reach the slip road of Bishan St14, sudden I feel an big impact from the rear of my car. I came down and found a Taxi (SHB8072J) collided onto the rear of my car.

I feel pain at my neck and body area after the accident, I visited Mount Alvernia Hospital and was given 3 days MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20210314/7008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/03/2021 11:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAY CHUN KEEN Contact No.: 65476229	Classification Of Case:





Motor Private Car

MX1E

N SN

AN0576A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Trensport Act, 1987 (Malaysie)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysie)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00018052100

Engine No.: 28291480395198

Cha. No.:W1N2476872W060635

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SMV280M

2. Name of Policy Holder

HO JIAXI, XAVIER

22/01/2021

Named Drivers Ex Sect 1

\$\$500.00

Effective date of the Commencement of 22/01/2021 Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. 1 - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 21/01/2022

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 \* Age as at date of accident \$\$500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN.

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:"

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward fulfion driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Walver of Excess for the first \$\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HL BANK

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Lim Lee Choo Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ₱3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

Date of Accident	: 3 Mar 7071 Accident Time: 16:45pm (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Rishan Road (Before Bishan Street 14)
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SMY 280 M Make/Model: Mercedes 618200
Insurace Company	: China Taiping Policy No: OMPCSNW00018052100
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Ho JiaXi Xavier (3.87364251)
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9090 1950 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: As above
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 06 Nov 1987 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 26 May 2006
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: \( \frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \) \( \text{Parents} \)
DRIVER'S Address	: 81k 2 Bishan Street 25 # 10-08 Singapore 573973
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9090 1950 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: Jasonkcapl @ gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): 1 Driver, 3 Possenger.
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other F	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SHB 80727 (	vehicle B) Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:
* NEW - Passenger's name &	gender:
Female - Vanessa Chau	The state of the s

Female - Ho Ke Yin Leah

Male - Ho shen Li Ethan